COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE 
   COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT BUDGET FOR 2025.  

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for Community Development Block 
Grant be decreased from Six Million, Fifty Thousand, Four Hundred Two ($6,050,402) Dollars to Five Million, 
Four Hundred Fourteen Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-Eight and 68/100 ($5,414,658.68) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account #                   Account Title                                      From                   To 

009A-92220 Housing Rehab-Grants/Loans    $71.00  $-    
009A-90122 Holy Family        $141,978.00  $141,978.06